UNOFFICIAL COPY
s pocueyt TR R

TURN TO:
ok A\ poc#: osaqaz'flgem__ 630,00
chwartz, Cooper, Greenberget & Eugene "GeneR h:;%ef of Deeds
County He i
Krauss, Chic o(::-. 12;04:2003 5a:7 PM Pg 1ot

180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700
Chicago, 1llinois 60601
Attn: Jay S. Berlinsky, Esq.

This space reserved for Recorder’s use only

MEMORADUM OF CONTRACT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT, dated as of October 31,2003, 1s hereby being
made by QUALITY PROPERTIES, LLC , an Tllino%s fimited liability company, whose address
is c/o Shepard Schwartz & Harrs LLP, 123 North Wacker Drive, 14™ Floor, Chicago, linois

60606, Attention: Stan Laza (“Purchaser”);

WHEREAS, LaSalle Bank National Association, formerty lnown as LaSalle National
Bank, as successor trustee to Ametican National Bank, not personally, tat as trustee under Trust
Agreement dated August 1, 1985, and known as Trust No. 65260 (the “Trust”) 1s the fee owner
of the real property commonly known as 2750 West 15" Street, Chicago, 1linois, (the “Real
Estate”), the legal description of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Dickinson Partnership, a New York general partnership, the Ueneficiary of
the Trust (“Beneficiary,” and together with the Trust, the “Seller”) and Purchaser entered into a
certain Real Estate Sales Contract dated August 30, 2002, as amended by First Amendment to
Real Estate Sales Contract dated as of October 23, 2002 between Reneficiary and Purchaser, as
further amended by Second Amendment to Real Estate Sales Contract dated October 31, 2003
between Beneficiary and Purchaser (as amended, the “Contract™); and

WHEREAS, the Contract provides for Purchaser to purchase the Real Estate from Seller
upon and subject 10 various terms and conditions as contained in the Contract; and

178747.1 041446-31221




(330827156 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the sole purpose of this instrument is to give notice of said Contract and all
of its terms, covenants and conditions to the same extent as if said Contract was fully set forth

herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Memorandum of
Contract as of the day and year first above written.

PURCHASER:

QUALITY PROPERTIES, LLC, an Tlinois
limited liability company

Name:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.

COUNTY OF COOK )

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT on this 3 Ega/y of October, 2003, before me personally
appeared Josed 1K CZHQ‘_M-’ L the (€ ¢ of Quality Properties,
LLC, an Nlinois limited liability company, to me known to be the same person who appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that'hz signed and delivered the said instrument
as his own free and voluntary act and as the free end voluntary act of said limited liability

company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

o T
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this \ day.cfOctober,

g Bl 0 i L i a e s

“OFFICIAL SEAL

me F MARY ANN DURAN
COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/15/07

1787471 (41446-31221 -2 -

T



(330827156 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

A TRACT OF LAND IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE
13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 35TH STREET IN
THE CITY.OF, CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF
SAID NORIHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, WITH THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPBELL
AVENUE IN SA)D CITY, AS DEDICATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1904 (NOW VACATED), PRODUCED
NORTH; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID WEST 35TH STREET, 1126.76
FEET FOR A POIN1 OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
THE NORTH LINE Cr SAID WEST 35TH STREET, 250 FEET; THENCE IN A NORTHEASTERLY
DIRECTION FORMING 23 ANGLE OF 56 DEGREES, 06 MINUTES, 50 SECONDS DEFLECTING
TO THE RIGHT WITH THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 54.15 FEET; THENCE NORTH ALONG A
LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 56 DEGREES, 06 MINUTES, 50 SECONDS DEFLECTING TO
THE LEFT WITH THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 106 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DEGCRIBED LINE, 23 FEET, THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST Z25CRIBED LINE, 94 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE
FORMING AN ANGLE OF 89 DEGRIES, 56 MINUTES, 10 SECONDS WITH THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE, MEASURED FROM 50LTH TO WEST, 127.97 FEET; THENCE NORTH AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED.LINE, 168.50 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF
THE SOUTHERLY CANAL RESERVE OF THE {LLINOIS AND MICHIGAN CANAL; THENCE
SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LIVE OF THE SOUTHERLY CANAL RESERVE
OF ILLINOIS AND MICHIGAN CANAL TO ITS TN TZRSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF
SOUTH CALIFORNIA AVENUE, BEING 33 FEET ZAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH
LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4, 170 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO
THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4, 625.32 FEET TO {i’£ NORTH LINE OF WEST 35TH
STREET AFORESAID, BEING 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH'LISE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 36; THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 35TH STREET, 504.86
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, PART OF WHICH IS NOW KNOWN ASLOTS | AND3IN
CAMPBELL SOU? COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THI, N JRTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR ROADWAY PURPOSES FOR THE
BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, CREATED BY GRANT OF EASEMENT FROM CORNER REALTY CO.,
INC, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS TO MIDWEST INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES COMPANY, A
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF NEW YORK, BY THE INSTRUMENT DATED DECEMBER 10, 1957
AND RECORDED MARCH 13, 1958 AS DOCUMENT 17154966 OVER PARCEL OF LAND
SHOWN AS EASEMENT 1" ON THE PLAT ATTACHED TO THE AFORESAID INSTRUMENT
AND MADE A PART THEREOF, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

2

e e
ny



0330827156 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN: COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF
THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE SOUTHERLY CANAL RESERVE OF ILLINOIS AND
MICHIGAN CANAL AND THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH CALIFORNIA AVENUE (BEING A LINE
33 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 36); THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH CALIFORNIA AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 26.93 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE 25 FEET
SOUTHEASTERLY OF (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO) AND PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID SOUTHERLY CANAL RESERVE TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A
LINE, 625.32 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 35TH STREET
(BEING A~ LINE 33 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE
NORTHEAS?. 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 36); THENCE WEST ALONG SAID LAST MENTIONED
PARALLELLASE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Common Street address: 2750 West 35™ Street, Chicago, Tllinois
Permanent Tax Index Numroes: 16-36-200-030-0000
16-36-200-032-0000

16-36-200-034-0000
16-36-200-039-0000

g

U e ——————
e e ————— VT_——_—.
S
;
o



